



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1526

Sr. No. 231

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 2116/2026 in
WP(C) No. 2998/2025

M/s Neel Constructions and Developers

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- -

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

No good ground is made out for advancing the date of hearing in
the main petition. CM No. 2116/2026 is, thus, rejected.

List the main petition on its appointed date.



सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Raj Kumar